
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District
and LightHouse for the Blind, Little Learner Program, San Francisco, CA, extending the term of the Agreement from July
1, 2023 through June 30, 2024 to June 30, 2027, for the latter to continue to provide Part C Vision Services to infants,
toddlers, birth to age 3, and their families, via Special Education Department at a cost not to exceed $49,900.00 (during
term). All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

File #: 24-1472, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

